TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, shall hold a special meeting on Monday, April 3, 2023, at 8:00 p.m. at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey, for the purpose of discussing the Howell Township/Fire District Communications Project.

Formal action may be taken.

By authorization of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell.

MICHAEL L. ACAMPORA, CLERK Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 4 Township of Howell